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S 290
A bill to repeal a requirement with respect to the procurement and acquisition of alternative fuels.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Energy
Introduced: Jan 21, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.  (Jan 21, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/290 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Inhofe, James M. [R-OK] 
Party: Republican   •   State: OK   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (1 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Coburn, Tom [R-OK] R · OK Jan 21, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Energy and Natural Resources Committee Senate Referred To Jan 21, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Energy

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 1063 Identical bill May 4, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Government Management, Organization, and
Procurement.

Summary  (as of Jan 21, 2009) 

Amends the Energy Independence and Security Act of 2007 to repeal provisions prohibiting any federal agency from

entering into a contract for procurement of an alternative or synthetic fuel for any mobility-related use, other than for

research or testing, unless the contract specifies that the lifecycle greenhouse gas emissions associated with the

production and combustion of the fuel must be less than or equal to such emissions from the equivalent conventional

fuel.

Actions Timeline

Jan 21, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Jan 21, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Energy and Natural Resources.
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